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OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Atmos Energy
Corporation’s Tariff Revision Designed to
Implement a General Rate Increase for
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MOTION TO EXTEND DIRECT TESTIMONY FILING DATE

COMES NOW the Missouri Office of the Public Counsel and for its motion to
extend the filing date for direct testimony states:

1. Rate design direct testimony is currently due to be filed no later than
Friday, June 18, 2010 for all parties except Atmos Energy Corporation.

2. Public Counsel is currently awaiting the receipt of rate design data from
other parties that Public Counsel needs in its rate design analysis. Public Counsel will
not receive this data in time to have its direct testimony ready for filing by June 18, 2010.
Public Counsel expects to receive this data in time to file its direct testimony by June 21,
2010. Accordingly, Public Counsel requests an extension for filing rate design direct
testimony to June 21, 2010.

3. Public Counsel notified all other parties of this motion, and all parties
represented that they have no objections to extending the filing of direct testimony to
June 21, 2010.

4. No party will be prejudiced by granting this motion.

WHEREFORE, the Office of the Public Counsel respectfully requests that the

Commission extend the filing of direct testimony to June 21, 2010.
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OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC COUNSEL

By: __/s/ Marc D. Poston
Marc D. Poston  (#45722)
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P. O. Box 2230
Jefferson City MO 65102
(573) 751-5558
(573) 751-5562 FAX
marc.poston@ded.mo.gov




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, emailed or hand-delivered
to the following this 17" day of June 2010:

General Counsel Office
Missouri Public Service
Commission

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov

Walther C Douglas

Atmos Energy Corporation
Three Lincoln Centre, Ste. 1800
PO Box 650205

Dallas, TX 75265-0205

douglas.walther@atmosenergy.com

Woodsmall David

Hannibal Regional Hospital
428 E. Capitol Ave., Suite 300
Jefferson City, MO 65101
dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com

Woods A Shelley

Missouri Department of Natural
Resources

P.O. Box 899

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0899
shelley.woods@ago.mo.gov

Reid Scott

Noranda Aluminum, Inc.
135 East Main St.

P.O. 151

Fredericktown, MO 63645
reid-scott@sbcglobal.net

Vuylsteke M Diana

Noranda Aluminum, Inc.

211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600
St. Louis, MO 63102
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com

Fischer M James

Atmos Energy Corporation
101 Madison Street, Suite 400
Jefferson City, MO 65101
jfischerpc@aol.com

Conrad Stuart

Hannibal Regional Hospital
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209
Kansas City, MO 64111
stucon@fcplaw.com

Mangelsdorf B Sarah

Missouri Department of Natural
Resources

207 West High St.

P.O. Box 899

Jefferson City, MO 65102

Berlin Bob

Missouri Public Service
Commission

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Bob.Berlin@psc.mo.gov

Dority W Larry

Atmos Energy Corporation
101 Madison, Suite 400
Jefferson City, MO 65101
Iwdority@sprintmail.com

Evans A Michael

IBEW Local Union 1439

7730 Carondelet, Suite 200

St. Louis, MO 63105
mevans@hammondshinners.com

Young Mary Ann

Missouri Department of Natural
Resources

1101 Riverside Drive, 4th Floor
East, Rm. 456

P.O. Box 176

sarah.mangelsdorf@ago.mo.gov Jefferson City, MO 65102-0176

maryann.young@dnr.mo.gov

/s Marc Poston




